				20	
			M I		
Л	80				
				1	
				1	

(Ad	dress)						
(Ad	dress)						
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)							
		MAIL					
(Bu	siness Entity Nam	ne)					
(Document Number)							
Certified Copies	_ Certificates	of Status					
Special Instructions to	Filing Officer:						
à							

(Requestor's Name)



04/16/18--01010--008 **78.75

FILED 2010 APR 16 PH 1: 09 SECRETARY OF STATE TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA

> K. PAGE APR 18 2018

Office Use Only

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

In compliance with Chapter 617.F.S. (Not For Profit)

ARTICLE: NAME

The name of the corporation is MID-FLORIDA ANTIQUE MACHINERY CLUB, Inc.

ARTICLE II: PRINCIPAL OFFICE

The principal address of the corporation is:

6530 SE 135th Street Summerfield, FL 34491

ARTICLE III; PURPOSE

The purpose for which the corporation is organized is to educate and promote knowledge of antique machines and tractors that made America's advancement in the industrial world, Also to educate the general public how antique machines operate, and how they made advancement in agriculture, and helped spur industrial manufacturing. The club also supports the public educational system.

ARTICLE IV: MANNER OF ELECTION

The manner in which the directors are elected and appointed: Directors are elected by the membership at the annual meeting. APR 16 PH

ARTICLE V: INTIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTORS

Name and Title: <u>MID-FLORIDA ANTIQUE MACHINERY CLUB, INC</u>. Address: 6530 SE 135th Street, Summerfield, Florida 34491

Benjamin, Calvin, President and Director	- 6530 SE 135 th Street, Summerfield, Florida 34491
Haas, Daniel P., Treasurer and Director	4406 SW 102 nd Lane Road, Ocala, Florida 34476
Theriac, Norman, Director	9553 Old Lakeland Hwy., Dade City, Florida 33525
Burgess, Bob, Director	10373 SE 110 th Ct., Ocklawaha, Florida 32179
Volk, Jerry, Director	22955 SW 117 th Street, Dunnellon, Florida 34431
Tyrie, Ron	548 Candlenut Ave., Homosassa, Florida 34448

· .	
ARTICLE VI: REGISTERED AGENT	
Name and Title ahm Derpan Pres Address (530 SE 135th S SummerField F	2 3449(
Benjamin, Calvin, President and Director 6530 SE 135th Street, Summerfield, FL 3	4491
ARTICLE VII: INCORPORATOR	
Name and Title Colum Berfung pros. Address (530 SE 135-The Source prov. Address (530 SE 135-The Source prov. Address (530 SE 135-The	ST-
Benjamin, Calvin, President and Director 6530 SE 135 th Street, Summerfield, FL 3	
ARTICLE VIII: EFFECTIVE DATE	2018 Sec.
The effective date is filing date.	APR 1 APR 1
ARTICLE IX	6 PH
Upon the dissolution of this organization, assets shall be distributed for one or more exempt purposes within the meaning of Section 501(c)(3) of the Internal Revenue C or corresponding section of any future federal tax code, or shall be distributed to the federal government, on to a state or local government, for a public purpose.	
rederar government, on to a state of local government, for a public purpose.	
ARTICLE X	
No part of the net earnings of the corporation shall issue to the benefit of, or be distributed to its members, trustees, officers, or other private persons, except that the corporation shall be authorized and empowered to pay reasonable compensation for	

corporation shall be authorized and empowered to pay reasonable compensation for services rendered and to make payments and distributions in furtherance of the purposes described in section 501(c)(3). No substantial part of the activities of the corporation shall be the carrying on of propaganda, or otherwise attempting to influence legislation. and the corporation shall not participate in, or intervene in (including the publishing or distribution of statements) any political campaign on behalf of or in opposition to any candidate for public office. Notwithstanding any other provision of these articles, the corporation shall not carry on any other activities not permitted to be carried on (a) by a corporation exempt from federal income tax under section 501(c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code, or the corresponding section of any future federal tax code, or (b) by a corporation, contributions to which are deductible under section 170(c)(2) of the Internal Revenue Code, or the corresponding section of any future federal tax code. Having been named as registered agent to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate, I am familiar with and accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity.

Calvin Benjamin Signature of Registered Agent

10-, Date

I submit this document and affirm that the facts stated herein are true. I am aware that any false information submitted in a document tot the Department of State constitutes a third-degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.

Calvin Benjamin Signature of Incorporator

-10-18

SILED 2018 APR 16 PH 1:09